MONDAY 29 MAY — SATURDAY 10 JUNE 2023

Isle of Man TT Races: Monday 29th May 2023 - Qualifying 1 Superbike
Qualification - All Laps

Pos No On Lap Rider

1 6 2 Michael Dunlop

2 2 2 Dean Harrison

3 10 2 Peter Hickman

4 2 1 Dean Harrison

5 6 1 Michael Dunlop

6 10 1 Peter Hickman

7 3 2 John McGuinness

8 11 2 Conor Cummins

9 4 2 Jamie Coward

10 8 2 Davey Todd

11 8 1 Davey Todd

12 4 1 Jamie Coward

13 3 1 John McGuinness

14 5 1 James Hillier

15 11 1 Conor Cummins

16 22 2 Rob Hodson

17 12 1 Michael Rutter

18 5 2 James Hillier

19 22 1 Rob Hodson

20 21 1 Brian McCormack

21 25 2 Michael Evans

22 18 2 Shaun Anderson

23 16 1 Mike Browne

24 18 1 Shaun Anderson

25 19 2 Samuel West

26 21 2 Brian McCormack

27 27 2 Julian Trummer

28 25 1 Michael Evans

29 24 1 Paul Jordan

30 32 2 Stephen Smith

31 32 1 Stephen Smith

32 36 1 Stefano Bonetti

33 27 1 Julian Trummer

34 46 2 Forest Dunn

35 38 1 Mark Goodings

36 19 1 Samuel West

37 38 2 Mark Goodings

38 29 2 David Datzer

39 29 1 David Datzer

40 35 1 Mark Parrett

41 49 2 James Chawke

42 49 1 James Chawke

43 51 2 Timothee Monot

44 35 2 Mark Parrett

45 51 1 Timothee Monot

46 45 1 Michael Russell

47 39 2 Dave Hewson
29/05/2023 15:45:15

Machine

Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SP SC82
Kawasaki ZX-10RR ZXT02N

BMW M1000RR K66

Kawasaki ZX-10RR ZXT02N

Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SP SC82
BMW M1000RR K66

Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SP SC82
Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SP SC82
Honda CBR1000RR SP SC77

Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SP SC82
Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SP SC82
Honda CBR1000RR SP SC77

Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SP SC82
Yamaha YZF-R1M B4S

Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SP SC82
Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SP SC82
Honda RC213V-S

Yamaha YZF-R1M B4S

Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SP SC82
BMW M1000RR K66

Suzuki GSX-R1000R L7

Suzuki GSX-R1000R L7

BMW M1000RR K66

Suzuki GSX-R1000R L7

BMW S1000RR K67

BMW M1000RR K66

Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SP SC82
Suzuki GSX-R1000R L7

Yamaha YZF-R1M 2KS

Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SP SC82
Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SP SC82
Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82
Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SP SC82
Suzuki GSXR1000

Kawasaki ZX-10R ZXT00S

BMW S1000RR K67

Kawasaki ZX-10R ZXT00S

BMW S1000RR K67

BMW S1000RR K67

BMW S1000RR K67

Suzuki GSX-R1000R L7

Suzuki GSX-R1000R L7

Kawasaki ZX-10R ZXTOOR

BMW S1000RR K67

Kawasaki ZX-10R ZXTOOR

BMW S1000RR K46

BMW S1000RR K46
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Sponsor

Hawk Racing

DAO Racing Kawasaki

Monster Energy by FHO Racing BMW
DAO Racing Kawasaki

Hawk Racing

Monster Energy by FHO Racing BMW
Honda Racing UK

Milenco by Padgett's Motorcycles
KTS Racing powered by Steadplan
Milenco by Padgett's Motorcycles
Milenco by Padgett's Motorcycles
KTS Racing powered by Steadplan
Honda Racing UK

OMG Racing

Milenco by Padgett's Motorcycles
SMT Racing

Bathams Ales

OMG Racing

SMT Racing

Roadhouse Macau by FHO
Michael Evans Racing

Team Classic Suzuki

Burrows Engineering / RK racing
Team Classic Suzuki

Street Diner Racing

Roadhouse Macau by FHO

WH Racing with Dynobike
Michael Evans Racing

PreZ Racing by Prosper?

DP Coldplaning / TC- Racing

DP Coldplaning / TC- Racing
Speed motor

WH Racing with Dynobike

No sponsor

Steady Away Racing

Street Diner Racing

Steady Away Racing

MTP-Racing by Syntainics Penz 13
MTP-Racing by Syntainics Penz 13
Cand Cltd

Chawkie Racing Supporters Club
Chawkie Racing Supporters Club
méca prestige by TMR

Cand Cltd

méca prestige by TMR

Pipewerx Exhausts

Obsession Engineering Ltd

Lap Time
17:10.700
17:11.551
17:14.845
17:18.819
17:19.566
17:22.653
17:29.689
17:32.271
17:32.790
17:39.409
17:41.164
17:41.364
17:42.145
17:44.640
17:46.018
17:50.791
17:58.962
18:05.195
18:05.350
18:13.204
18:15.250
18:18.545
18:19.681
18:19.885
18:20.928
18:21.305
18:21.526
18:23.424
18:24.931
18:28.610
18:29.810
18:30.385
18:32.226
18:33.574
18:34.411
18:34.951
18:38.891
18:44.096
18:47.462
18:48.499
18:51.355
18:51.743
18:52.085
18:57.028
18:59.116
18:59.554
19:01.927

Speed (mph)
131.782
131.674
131.254
130.752
130.658
130.272
129.398
129.081
129.017
128.211
127.999
127.975
127.881
127.581
127.416
126.848
125.888
125.165
125.147
124.248
124.016
123.644
123.516
123.493
123.376
123.334
123.309
123.097
122.929
122.521
122.388
122.325
122.123
121.975
121.883
121.824
121.395
120.833
120.472
120.362
120.058
120.017
119.980
119.459
119.240
119.194
118.946
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MONDAY 29 MAY — SATURDAY 10 JUNE 2023

Isle of Man TT Races: Monday 29th May 2023 - Qualifying 1 Superbike
Qualification - All Laps

Pos No On Lap Rider

48 48 1 Jonathan Perry

49 53 2 Rhys Hardisty

50 54 1 Anthony Redmond

51 54 2 Anthony Redmond

52 47 2 Richard Wilson

53 48 2 Jonathan Perry

54 47 1 Richard Wilson

55 39 1 Dave Hewson

56 53 1 Rhys Hardisty

57 55 2 Amalric Blanc

58 41 2 Chris Sarbora

59 41 1 Chris Sarbora

60 34 1 Baz Furber

61 43 1 Allann Venter

62 34 2 Baz Furber

63 55 1 Amalric Blanc

64 46 1 Forest Dunn

65 52 1 Xavier Denis

66 52 2 Xavier Denis

67 60 1 Matthieu Lagrive*
29/05/2023 15:45:15

Machine

Kawasaki ZX-10RR ZXT00Z
Yamaha YZF-R1 B3L

BMW S1000RR K46

BMW S1000RR K46

Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82
Kawasaki ZX-10RR ZXT00Z
Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82
BMW S1000RR K46
Yamaha YZF-R1 B3L

BMW S1000RR K67

BMW S1000RR K67

BMW S1000RR K67

BMW S1000RR K46

BMW S1000RR K67

BMW S1000RR K46

BMW S1000RR K67

Suzuki GSXR1000

Yamaha YZF-R1 B3L
Yamaha YZF-R1 B3L
Yamaha YZF-R1M 2KS
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Sponsor

Gordon Huxley Racing

Lee Williams /GATC

Reds Garage IOM

Reds Garage IOM

KH Hire

Gordon Huxley Racing

KH Hire

Obsession Engineering Ltd
Lee Williams /GATC

Team B&M / Team Gazzz 58
MotoHub UK

MotoHub UK

DC Motorcycles Newtown
Lekka Racing/Sandton BMW / TAG-43
DC Motorcycles Newtown
Team B&M / Team Gazzz 58
No sponsor

performanX Racing Team
performanX Racing Team
Optimark Road Racing Team

CAROLE NASH

Lap Time
19:01.942
19:02.249
19:02.263
19:02.432
19:04.172
19:05.754
19:08.984
19:09.393
19:12.133
19:19.742
19:20.627
19:20.639
19:20.882
19:21.235
19:26.000
19:35.635
19:45.126
19:48.513
20:00.653
20:14.491

Speed (mph)
118.945
118.913
118.911
118.894
118.713
118.549
118.216
118.174
117.893
117.119
117.030
117.029
117.004
116.969
116.391
115.536
114.611
114.284
113.128
111.839
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